Restated

(Audited)
以往報告上之
金額（經審核）

與華大電子
集團合併

出售桑菲
(BvI)

重列
（經審核）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

(1) (2)

(i) the consolidated
income statement for
the year ended
31 December 2008:

(i) 截至2008年12月
31日止年度之綜
合收益表：

Continuing operations: 持續經營之業務：
Revenue 收入 2,267,343 621,805 (2,267,343) 621,805

Profit for the year from
  continuing operations

持續經營之業務
　之年度溢利 (333,459) 113,965 324,068 104,574

Discontinued operation: 已終止經營之業務：
Loss from discontinued
  operation (Note 12)

已終止經營之業務之
　虧損（附註12) – – (324,068) (324,068)

(loss)/profit for the year 本年度（虧損）╱溢利 (333,459) 113,965 – (219,494)

47中國電子集團控股有限公司
2009年年報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2009 截至2009年12月31日止年度

2. 重大會計政策概要（續）

2.1 編製基準（續）

(a) 符合香港財務報告準則（續）

2.	 Summary of significant
accounting policies (Cont’d)

2.1	 Basis of preparation (Cont’d)

(a)	 Compliance with HKFRS (Cont’d)

Amount
previously

reported
(Audited)

Merger of
the Huada
Electronics

Group
Restated

(Audited)
以往報告上之
金額（經審核）

與華大電子
集團合併

重列
（經審核）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

(1)

(ii) the consolidated balance sheet
at 31 December 2008:

(ii) 於2008年12月31日之
綜合資產負債表：

Total current assets 總流動資產 1,298,447 553,995 1,852,442
Total assets 資產總額 1,410,496 590,871 2,001,367

Total current liabilities and liabilities 總流動負債及負債總額 1,126,888 318,178 1,445,066
Total equity 權益總額 283,608 272,693 556,301

(iii) the consolidated cash flow
statement for the year ended
31 December 2008:

(iii) 截至2008年12月31日止
年度之綜合現金流量表：

Net cash (used in)/generated
  from operating activities

經營活動（所用）╱產生
　之現金淨額 (75,817) 210,091 134,274

Net cash used in investing activities 投資活動所用之現金淨額 (29,497) (13,397) (42,894)
Net cash generated from/(used in)
  financing activities

融資活動產生╱（所用）
　之現金淨額 56,702 (179,023) (122,321)

48 China Electronics Corporation Holdings Company Limited
Annual Report 2009

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2009 截至2009年12月31日止年度

2. 重大會計政策概要（續）

2.1 編製基準（續）

(a) 符合香港財務報告準則（續）

(1) 華大電子集團於2008年12月31日及截至
2008年12月31日止年度之財務資料，乃
採用上述香港會計指引第5號所規定之合
併會計原則處理。

(2) 與桑菲(BVI)及其附屬公司截至2008年12
月31日止年度經營業績相關之經審核收
入及虧損，已遵照香港財務報告準則第5
號規定列作「已終止經營之業務之虧損」
處理。

(b) 新訂準則、準則修訂及詮釋

於截至2009年12月31日止年度，本集團已採納
下列與其業務有關及於2009年1月1日起之會計
期間生效之新訂或經修訂香港財務報告準則，
包括香港會計準則（「香港會計準則」）及相關詮
釋：

香港會計準則
　第1號（修訂）

財務報表的呈報

香港會計準則
　第23號（修訂）

借貸成本

香港財務報告準則
　第1號及香港
　會計準則第27號
　（修訂）